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« The OCS™ warranty from ORAFOL Americas includes specially matched media and laminates
to fit almost any graphic application where a pressure sensitive adhesive is needed. Combined
with your approved wide-format inkjet printer and corresponding OEM ink sets, the OCS
warranty can help you achieve an unrivaled level of performance and guaranteed reliability for
your outdoor digital prints. To enroll, click here or visit our website at www.orafol.com.

Give clients peace of mind that your business produces quality graphics designed to last
by proudly displaying your OCS™ Warranty Certificate!
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Recommended Applications

Complex &
Moderate Curves

Fleet/
Vehicle

Graphics  simple curves

Short-term promotional

Indoor Signage,
P.O.P, and Exhibit

Outdoor Signage

Backlit Signage

Window Graphics

Boat/Water Craft

Required ORAGUARD® Laminate

210

215/215DU

252F

279

289F

290/290F

293

297GF

(table continued on page 2)
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Eligible OCS™ Approved Materials

OCS Warranty
/// Durability in years O0CS 4 0Cs 3

(based on vertical exposure) @ @

Climate Zone 1
Climate ocs ocs ocs ocs
Zone 2 : 1 1é Yai

Qualified
ORAJET® Media

Recommended Applications

Complex &

F|eeff/ Moderate Curves
Vehicle

=5 Graphics  simple Curves

3641
3640
3621
3620
3169RA
3165
3165RA
3164
3164RA
3164XRA
3164HT
3161DT
5400
3951RA
3951
3751RA
3676
3675
3621
3620
3551RA

Short-term promotional . . . . . . . . . . . °
bmd
= Indoor Signage,

PO.P, and Exhibit
[W  Outdoor Signage o o | oflolo|loflo|o|loa|o|o]|o]c

| Backiit Signage

EB Window Graphics

Boat/Water Craft . 5 o .

Required ORAGUARD® Laminate

210
215/215DU
289F
290/290F
293

297GF

*Mercedes-Benz Sprinter®, Volkswagen Beetle®, Chevy Equinox®, or similar // **Chevy Tahoe®, Chevy Silverado®, Ford F-150, Ford Flex®, or similar
***Box Truck, Trailer, Partial Wraps on vehicles not requiring conformability into channels or recesses

Outdoor Durability Warranty Specifications

Published outdoor durability specifications for ORAFOL films represent the expected performance of our films in verticle exposure applications (+/-
10° from vertical orientation) located in Climate Zone 1. For a complete list and more information about climate zones refer to the General Warranty
at www.orafol.com.
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Climate Zones Defined
The Americas and Caribbean

Climate Zone 2
Humid/Warm Climate

Canada
United States
Kansas Central & Southern ~ Central & Southern Southern Florida
Minnesota California Kentucky
lowa Nevada Tennessee
Northern Missouri Central & Southern  Mississippi
Wisconsin Ut?h Alabama
Illinois Arizona ' Georgia
Michigan New Mexico Southern
Indiana Oklahoma West Virginia Mexico
Ohio Texas Virginia .
Central & Southern North Carolina All Central American
Northern Kentucky - > countries
Pennsylvania Missouri South Carolina
Arkansas Northern & Central All Caribbean
Louisiana Florida countries & territories

South America

Venezuela
Guyana
Suriname
French Guiana
Brazil

Southern Central & Northern ~ Uruguay
Argentina Chile Argentina

Southern Peru
Southern Bolivia
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The OCS™ warranty from ORAFOL Americas applies to specified combinations of ORAJET® digital media and ORAGUARD® laminating films when
used in combination with approved wide-format inkjet printers and OEM ink sets. ORAFOL Americas has worked closely with many of today's top
wide-format inkjet printer and leading RIP software manufacturers to create high quality media color profiles that allow you to achieve premium print
quality when utilizing ORAJET® media.

Make sure the correct media profile is loaded for your job, based on your specific combination of ORAJET® media, ink, printer and RIP software. Each
series of ORAJET® digital media requires different print and RIP software parameters because of the individual qualities of each material. Check the
Support section of the ORAFOL Americas website for a wide selection of FREE color profiles.

Printing with Solvent or Eco-Solvent ink?
For required ink outgassing procedures to help achieve maximum performance and durability from ORAJET® and ORAGUARD® combinations click
here. Learn more by reading our Practical Information Guide for Solvent and Eco-Solvent printing.

RIP Software
Eligible OCS™ Approved Printer /// Rip Software /// Ink Manufacturers
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1630 . 0
Canon Colorado 1650 Uvgel 460 0 o
M-Series . .
StylusPro 59800 *
GS6000 . . . 0 0
S30600 °
Epson 30670 UltraChrome . 0 0
SureColor 40600 o o .
S30675 .
S60600 . . 0
110 . . ° 0
310 . . . .
315 ° . ° 0
330 . . ° 0
335 . 0 ° .
HP HP Latex 360 HP Latex . . . .
365 ° . ° .
370 . . ° 0
375 . . ° .
560 . . . .
570 . . ° 0
100 SS21 . . . 0
V30 130 SS21 . . . .
160 ES3 . . .
160 SS21 . . . 0
. . V150 130 SS21 . . .
Mimaki 160 SS21 o D D
260s SS21 . . . .
130 ES3 . . 0
JV33 130 SS21 . . . .
160 ES3 . . .

160 SS21 . . . .
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Eligible OCS™ Approved Printer /// Rip Software /// Ink Manufacturers
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1324 . . 0
1204 0 . .
1304 D o o
1604 . 0 0
Mutoh Value Jet 1614 Eco-Sol Ultra o o .
1618A 0 . .
1624 D o o
1638 . . ° .
2606 0 . .
E-64S ° 0 .
OKI Color Painter Oki-SX
M-64S ° . .
300 .
TrueVIS SG
540 Roland TrueVis ° .
TrueVIS VG 640 .
540 . .
TrueVIS VG 2 Roland TR2
640 . .
VersaExpress RF-640 EcoSol Max 2 . . . .
VP300i .
VP540i .
VP300 . . . 0
EcoSol Max
VP540 . ° . .
Versa CAMM VS-420 . . 0 .
VS-540 D . o .
VS-540i EcoSol Max 2 . . . .
VS-640 EcoSol Max . . . .
Roland
VS-640i EcoSol Max 2 . . 0 .
645 . ° . .
Soljet 745 . 0 0 0
EJ)-640 . .
XC540 D . o .
EcoSol Max
XC540(RIPC) . . . .
Soljet Pro III XJ540 o . o .
X640 . . 0 0
XJ740 . . . .
XF640 . . o
Soljet Pro 4 EcoSol Max 2
XR640 . . 0
RE640 . ° . .
VersaArt RS540 EcoSol Max D . o o

RS640 . 0 . 0
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ORAFOL Americas ORAFOL Canada

1100 Oracal Parkway 2831 Bristol Circle

Black Creek, GA 31308 Oakville, Ontario L6H 6X5
912-851-5000 - Fax | 912-851-5110 905-829-2828 - Fax | 905-829-9941
Toll Free | 888-672-2251 Toll Free | 888-727-3374

techsupport-americaseorafol.com + www.orafol.com



